NXP USA Inc. - MC9328MXLVP20R2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

The i.MXL processor is targeted for advanced information appliances, smart phones, Web browsers,
digital MP3 audio players, handheld computers, and messaging applications.
1.3 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides ordering information.
1.4 Conventions
This document uses the following conventions:
• OVERBAR is used to indicate a signal that is active when pulled low: for example, RESET.
• Logic level one is a voltage that corresponds to Boolean true (1) state.
• Logic level zero is a voltage that corresponds to Boolean false (0) state.
• To set a bit or bits means to establish logic level one.
• To clear a bit or bits means to establish logic level zero.
• A signal is an electronic construct whose state conveys or changes in state convey information.
Table 1. i.MXL Ordering Information
Package Type Frequency Temperature Solderball Type Order Number
256-lead MAPBGA 200 MHz 0OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLVM20(R2)
-30OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLDVM20(R2)
150 MHz 0OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLVM15(R2)
-30OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLDVM15(R2)
-40OC to 85OC Pb-free MC9328MXLCVM15(R2)
225-lead MAPBGA 200 MHz 0OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLVP20(R2)
-30OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLDVP20(R2)
150 MHz 0°C to 70°C Pb-free MC9328MXLVP15(R2)
-30OC to 70OC Pb-free MC9328MXLDVP15(R2)
-40OC to 85OC Pb-free MC9328MXLCVP15(R2)
Signals and Connections
MC9328MXL Technical Data, Rev. 8
Freescale Semiconductor 7
CLS Start signal output for gate driver. This signal is an inverted version of PS (Sharp panel dedicated
signal).
REV Signal for common electrode driving signal preparation (Sharp panel dedicated signal).